

# Republic of the Philippines PHILIP

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PINE CHILDI	KEN 2 M	EDICAL	CENTER
Quezon A	ve. Quezo	n City	
Tel. No.: 8588-990	00 loc. 224	, 226, 361,	355
0.000000		0	

PURCHASE ORDER	No	72851	
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT	T		1
P. R. NO. PULMO-2021-021	Dated: _	March 05, 2021	-
MODE OF PROCUREMENT COMPETITIVE BIDDING	1		
CS No.	AC No		
DATE OF DO JANUARY 27, 2022			

Is to be	made:	Materials Ma	tion/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 work Performance Security P Cash / Cashier's / M PCMC O.R. No.	osted: anager's Ch	Other Terms:  Surety Bond eck No.  Amount P 48	No. G([3]   937( 1200100	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	The state of the s	ARTICLES	e de Rus	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	82 /	unit <	VACUUM REGULATOR FO Brand/Model: ACARE/VR			17,000.00 ×	1,394,000.00	
A. SPECIFICAT  1. Quick conne 2. Gauge is bu 3. Accurate su 4. Three (3) m REG (regulation of FULL (full) 5. Clear Analoge 6. Large contre 7. Constantly (in the second of		3. Accurate suction control (4. Three (3) modes of regulate REG (regulated vacuum) OFF (no vacuum), and FULL (full, unregulated 5. Clear Analog Display in 2 1, 6. Large control knob for easy 7. Constantly Vacuum Control 8. Durable Face-Cover (body) 9. Dimension without adapte Height - 6.3" (160 mm Width - 3.15" (80 mm) Depth - 3.94" (100 mm Weight - 14 oz (0.40 kg 10. Outlet connection: 1/8" Female NPT DISS MILLIAM SUREMENTS Quick switch range: 0 to 12. Mechanical parts is Heavy 13. Equipment is maintenable B. CONSUMABLES TO BE PRO with DISS inlet adapter, we regulators and prevent over	ATIONS  nect American standard  puilt-in within regulator body / suction control (+/-5%) / modes of regulation: / gulated vacuum), / vacuum), and / ull, unregulated vacuum) / og Display in 2 1/2" pressure gauge / strol knob for easy setting / vacuum Control / ace-Cover (body)-Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Plast of without adapters of fittings / at - 6.3" (160 mm) / a - 3.15" (80 mm) / a - 3.94" (100 mm) / at - 14 oz (0.40 kg) / nnection: male NPT / EMENTS witch range: 0 to -760 mmHG / cal parts is Heavy Duty Type / at is maintenable and serviceable / ABLES TO BE PROVIDED PER UNIT S inlet adapter, with safety trap fitting connection (1/8" Mal		four			
Funding	Code	1400 A			TOTAL	AMOUNT P	1,394,000.00	
ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA  Chief Accountant  APPROVED:  ONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM  OIC-  Evecutive Director			☐ P.R. No. ☐ Abstract ☐ Canvass ☐ Notarized Exclusive	NO. R2022-01-067 053	today Order, bound of the applica	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received that is to certify that I received that the comparison of the Comparison of the contract and other law pplicable.  (Signature over printed name)  Date:		

/ams

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

- Supply and Property

Pink



# Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

PURCHASE ORDER	<b>72851</b> `
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME	NT
PR NOPULMO-2021-0210	Dated: <u>March 05, 2021</u>
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	
COMPETITIVE BIDDIS	ıc /
CS No.	AC No

Quezon Ave., Quezon City Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25				MODE OF PROC — co CS No. — DATE OF P.O.	MPETITIVE B	IDDING / AC No	
TO: Su Address	pplier/Dealer	Contractor	REGENAIRE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES  120 Tolentino St., SFDM, Quezo Cit				
is to be Locatio	nent/Office/Di made: n: Instructions _	Materials M Ground Floo	lanagement Division Biddo or, PCMC Bldg.	rery period: 7 working der's Bond Posted: Cashier's/Manager's/C	Cash		olicy 3) 119.376
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTIC	LES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 82 unit			VACUUM REGULATOR FOR MEDIC Brand/Model: ALARE/			**One million three	
			<ul> <li>with 45 cm silicone tube, 0-760mmHg</li> <li>2 pieces reusable medical grade suction bottle 2000cc (2 Liters) plus disposable liners for each vacuum regulator</li> <li>with plastic holder, with plastic slide</li> <li>C. WARRANTY</li> <li>With quarterly Preventive Maintenance and calibration during the w</li> <li>Two (2) years Warranty on Parts and Services</li> <li>D. With duly notarized certificate from Distributor - Regenaire Industrial Service center/s for a period of five (5) years after the warranty period ii. It has available competent in-house technical specialists in handling technical support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offer lill. It will conduct training for proper orientation and maintenance to off the equipment upon delivery; and</li> <li>Iv. It will provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is</li> <li>E. With duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer - Acare Tectorifies that:         <ol> <li>Acare Technology Co., Ltd. honored the terms and conditions stated documents per IRR of RA 9184 and corresponding contract for the principal districutor Regenaire Industrial Supplies is joining. This includes to a change of dealership will occur during the duration of the contract used and preventive maintenance;</li></ol></li></ul>		: 10 pieces	·	
					aupplies  rized Philippine ; and providing red; end-users  being repaired hnology Co., Ltd  in the bidding eject that our he event that p to the warranty  under normal auipment, in be use after		
Fundin	g Code	l	_	,	TOTAL	AMOUNT ₱	
FUNDS AVAILABLE:  ODETH A. VILLEGAS, CPA Chief Accountant  APPROVED:			Abstract of Canvas	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I today the Original cop Purchase Order, and I Company bound by the to stipulations of the contract laws applicable.		at I received copy of this nd held the he terms and	
CO2"4 5	-CONTACE	84D 840-110	Others			(Signature over prin	ted name)

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSsHSM, MPM Executive Director OIC-

Sumplier (to be attached in the claim

x NOA-2022-053

Supplier (to be attached in the claim voucher with other supporting documents)

x BAC RESO NO. R2022-01-067

Pink - Supply and Property

Date:

Yellow (Duplicate) -

White (Original)

Procurement

Jams

Distribution:



## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave., Quezon City

PURCHASE ORDER		72851
FOR SUPPLIES OR I	EQUIPMENT	
PR NO <del>PULMO-20</del> MODE OF PROCUR	21-021 — Dated:_ EMENT	March 05, 2021
COMPET	ITIVE BIDDING	
CS No.	AC No.	

•		1	Tel. No.: 924-66-01 to 25	CS No.	COMPETITIVE BIE	AC No.	
				DATE OF P.	OJANUARY 27,	2022	
TO: Sup	plier/Dealer	Contractor _	REGENAIRE INDUSTRIAL S			1/2/102	
Address:			120 Tolentino St., SFDM, O	luezo City		TOWN THE STATE OF	
Location	11440.		n/Unit where delivery anagement Division r, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 worki Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's/Manage PCMC O.R. No.	Cash er's/Cert. Check	Other Terms: Support GSIS P  No. 6 (  Amount P 416	olicy <b>3) 11 9 3 7 6</b>
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	82 /	unit <	VACUUM REGULATOR FOR Brand/Model: ΑCA		bilar scholer k hast dan*	17,000.00 / : vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv	vvvvvvvvv
consumables of the product commissioning, acceptance iv. Acare Technology Co., Ltd control system in Taiwan. Ea quality inspection before shi Industrial Supplies as our loc technical support as well as v. With regards to proper di with the local regulators. Pro F. DELIVERY PERIOD: Forty-five to time that the specific site is ready Note: *For PCMC N 58 Units: for 24 Units: will		ttd. is an ISO13485 & GMP c Each unit of our products ha shipment. We also guaranted local distributor in the Philip as maintenance of the product or disposal of our product, disp Product should be cleaned be te to Sixty (45 to 60) Calendar	ertified company es been conducted e the competence pines in handling act being offered; pose of the productions of the pr	from testing, with well quality If the strictest of Regenaire and providing and / ct in uccordance sed of. /			
1. One-tenth of the amou under the cir 2. Excess in p	(1/10) of one point of the contraction of the contr	ct, the Procuring d from third part	e cost of unperformed portion for e Entity may rescind or terminate the ties, through alternative mode of pi e security equal to 5% of the undel	e contract, without prejudice to o rocurement; and ivered item/s.			
		d ngaruser ibed delive	nasyn allumidi w mante	age 3 of 3 coccoccoccoccocc	MATERIA (NAS).		
Funding	g Code <u>1-0</u>	6-05-110	(2021 FU) and 2/4/22		TOTAL A	MOUNT ₱	,394,000.00
FUNDS		LE: \$1,394	Attachments:    PR/RIS   Abstract of Canvass/S	of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids Certificate of	This is today to Purchase Compan	the Original se Order, a now hound by t	FION Lat I received copy of this nd held the che terms and

APPROVED: **Exclusive Distributor** laws applicable. Justification (Signature over printed name) x BAC RESO NO. R2022-01-067 **Executive Director** x NOA-2022-053 Date: x NTP-PROC-2022-158

Distribution: White (Original)

Supplier (to be attached in the claim voucher with other supporting documents)

Procurement Yellow (Duplicate) -

Pink - Supply and Property



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunkline: 8588-9900 DirectLine: 8924-0836 Fax No: 8924-0840

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-158

January 27, 2022

## REGENAIRE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

120 Tolentino St., SFDM Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8374-8022

Email Add: regenairepump@yahoo.com

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>72851</u> as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply, Delivery and Installation of Eighty-Two (82) Units Vacuum Regulator for Medical Pipe-in (Brand/Model: ACARE / VRA-701) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order as follows:

Forty -five to Sixty (45 to 60) calendar days upon site readiness/from the time that the specific site is ready for installation

\*For PCMC New 8-Storey Building

58 Units: for ER/PICU 24 Units: will cover other floors

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM OIC-Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date: